

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1158 of 1987

Appellant :- Radhey Shyam

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- M.P. Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

Matter taken up in the revised list.

No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.
Sri S.B. Maurya, learned State counsel is present.

Lower court records have not been received till today.

Office to call for explanation from the C.J.M. concerned as to why the same has not been transmitted to this Court yet.

Lower court records be called for forthwith.

List on 5.9.2022.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

Order Date :- 25.7.2022

Naresh