



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1158 of 1987**

Radhey Shyam

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Prabhakar Dwivedi(Ac), M.P. Pandey  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.**

List this case after eight weeks.

**(Deepak Verma,J.)**

**March 23, 2026**

Mini